

ACCELERATED DISTRIBUTION DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 8911080481 DOC. DATE: 89/10/30 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET #
 FACIL: 50-250 Turkey Point Plant, Unit 3, Florida Power and Light C 05000250
 50-251 Turkey Point Plant, Unit 4, Florida Power and Light C 05000251
 AUTH. NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION
 HARRIS, K.N. Florida Power & Light Co.
 RECIP. NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION
 Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

SUBJECT: Special rept: breached fire barriers & other fire protection sys impairments inoperable for more than 7 days discussed.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: IE22D COPIES RECEIVED: LTR 1 ENCL 1 SIZE: 4
 TITLE: 50.73/50.9 Licensee Event Report (LER), Incident Rpt, etc.

NOTES:

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL
	PD2-2 LA	1 1	PD2-2 PD	1 1
	EDISON, G	1 1		
INTERNAL:	ACRS MICHELSON	1 1	ACRS MOELLER	2 2
	ACRS WYLIE	1 1	AEOD/DOA	1 1
	AEOD/DSP/TPAB	1 1	AEOD/ROAB/DSP	2 2
	DEDRO	1 1	NRR/DEST/ESB 8D	1 1
	NRR/DEST/ICSB 7	1 1	NRR/DEST/MEB 9H	1 1
	NRR/DEST/MTB 9H	1 1	NRR/DEST/PSB 8D	1 1
	NRR/DEST/RSB 8E	1 1	NRR/DEST/SGB 8D	1 1
	NRR/DLPQ/HFB 10	1 1	NRR/DLPQ/PEB 10	1 1
	NRR/DOEA/EAB 11	1 1	NRR/DREP/RPB 10	2 2
	NUDOCS-ABSTRACT	1 1	<u>REG FILE</u> 02	1 1
	RES/DSIR/EIB	1 1	RGN2 FILE 01	1 1
EXTERNAL:	EG&G WILLIAMS, S	4 4	L ST LOBBY WARD	1 1
	LPDR	1 1	NRC PDR	1 1
	NSIC MAYS, G	1 1	NSIC MURPHY, G.A	1 1
	NUDOCS FULL TXT	1 1		

IA

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 38 ENCL 38



L-89-375

OCT 30 1989

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Re: Turkey Point Units 3 and 4
Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
Special Report - Breached Fire Barriers and
Other Fire Protection System Impairments

The accordance with Technical Specification 6.9.3.c, the attached Special Report is provided for your information.

Should there be any questions on this information, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

K. N. Harris by *J. E. L...*

K. N. Harris - Vice President
Turkey Point Plant Nuclear

KNH/JEC/VAK/DRP/DWH

Attachment

cc: Stewart D. Ebnetter, Regional Administrator, Region II, USNRC
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Turkey Point Plant

8911080481 891030
PDR ADCK 05000250
S PNU

IE22
11

SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS REQUIRING NRC NOTIFICATION

PURPOSE:

Technical Specification (TS) 3.14.5.b requires the submission of a report to the NRC if a non-functional fire barrier penetration is not returned to functional status within 7 days. TS 3.14 also states that certain other conditions require NRC notification. In accordance with the above requirements, this special report is being generated in order to notify the NRC.

EVENT:

See attached list for Fire Protection Impairments (FPI) being reported.

CAUSE AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

FPIs 2820 and 2821 were issued for the installation of conduits. The remaining impairments were issued as a result of Fire Protection surveillances currently being performed. The plant continues to implement the compensatory measures as applicable.

STATUS UPDATE:

See attached list for Fire Protection Impairments that were previously reported and are now closed.



SPECIAL REPORT

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS OPENED SINCE LAST REPORT WHICH HAVE BEEN OPEN FOR LONGER THAN TECH SPEC LIMITS

FPI #	FEATURE TYPE	OPENED	CLOSED
2807	PENETRATION 098S-M001	09/08/89	
2808	PENETRATION 098N-M001	09/08/89	
2810	PENETRATION 067S-M004	09/09/89	
2815	PENETRATION 106F-E168	09/11/89	
2816	PENETRATION 106F-E174	09/11/89	10/04/89
2818	BARRIER 098F	09/12/89	
2819	BARRIER 071E	09/12/89	
2820	BARRIER 071E	09/13/89	09/20/89
2821	BARRIER 098W	09/13/89	09/20/89
2841	PENETRATION 106F-3224	09/15/89	10/04/89
2842.	PENETRATION 106F-3225	09/15/89	10/04/89
2843	DOOR 98-1	09/15/89	
2851	PENETRATION SEAL(39) IN 106F	09/20/89	
2852	PENETRATION 106F-3058	09/20/89	
2853	PENETRATION 106F-M010	09/20/89	
2857	BARRIER 058F	09/20/89	
2871	DOOR 131-2	09/27/89	
2872	DOOR 98-1	09/27/89	
2873	DOOR 73-1	09/27/89	
2874	DOOR 70-3	09/28/89	
2875	BARRIER 106F	09/28/89	
2876	DOOR 101-1	09/28/89	
2877	DOOR 106-2	09/28/89	
2878	DOOR 108B-2	09/28/89	
2879	DOOR 108A-1	09/28/89	
2881	DOOR 108A-4	09/28/89	

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IMPAIRMENTS PREVIOUSLY
NOT REPORTED CLOSED

FPI #	FEATURE TYPE	CLOSED	FPL LETTER &	DATE
2638	BARRIER 058 STRUCTURAL	10/02/89	L-89-301	08/16/89
2647	BARRIER 062E	10/03/89	L-89-333	09/14/89
2664	BARRIER 045E	10/05/89	L-89-333	09/14/89
2682	PENETRATION 019W-E011	10/03/89	L-89-333	09/14/89
2683	PENETRATION 019W-E018	10/03/89	L-89-333	09/14/89
2684	PENETRATION 019S-E006	10/03/89	L-89-333	09/14/89
2685	PENETRATION 019W-E002	10/03/89	L-89-333	09/14/89
2703	BARRIER 022E	10/03/89	L-89-333	09/14/89
2704	PENETRATION 097E-E011	10/03/89	L-89-333	09/14/89
2755	BARRIER 055E	10/05/89	L-89-364	10/13/89

